
Community College First Name Last Name Email Address Membership List

AB Tech CC Terry Brasier terrygbrasier@abtech.edu 8 members

Alamance CC Carol Disque carol.disque@alamancecc.edu Individual

Cape Fear CC Patrick Pittman ppittman@cfcc.edu 8 members

Cartert CC Robie McFarland mcfarlandr@carteret.edu Individual

Centeral Carolina CC Ken Hoyle khoyle@cccc.edu 4 members

Central Piedmont CC Rita Dawkins rita.dawkins@cpcc.edu 9 members

Cleveland CC Andy Gardner gardnera@clevelandcc.edu 7 members

College of the Albemarle Lynn Hurdle-Winslow lynn_hurdlewinslow@albemarle.edu 10 members

Craven CC Zomar Peter peterz@cravencc.edu 10 members

Edgecombe CC Michael Jordan jordanm@edgecombe.edu 8 members

Fayetteville Tech CC Rosemary Kelly kellyr@faytechcc.edu 10 members

Gaston College Silvia Rios Husain husain.silvia@gaston.edu Individual

Guilford Tech CC Quentin Johnson qrjohnson@gtcc.edu 9 members

Haywood CC Laura Leatherwood lbleatherwood@haywood.edu 5 members

Johnston CC Harrell Pamela pjharrell@johnstoncc.edu 10 members

Lenoir CC Black John Paul jpblack73@lenoircc.edu 10 members

Mayland CC Michelle Musich mmusich@mayland.edu Individual

Mitchell CC Daniel Manning dmanning@mitchellcc.edu Individual

NCCCS Daniel Alvarado alvaradod@nccommunitycolleges.edu Individual

Randolph CC James "JW" Kelley jwkelley@randolph.edu 5 members

Roanoke-Chowan CC Wendy Vann wpvann6919@roanokechowan.edu 10 members

Rowan-Cabarrus CC Gaye McConnell gaye.mcconnell@rccc.edu 10 members

Sampson CC Amy Noel anoel@sampsoncc.edu 6 memebers

Sandhills CC Kellie Shoemake shoemakek@sandhills.edu 2 members

Southwestern CC Thom Brooks tbrooks@southwesterncc.edu 4 members

Stanly CC Robin McCree mmccree5540@stanly.edu 10 members

Vance-Granville CC George Henderson hendersong@vgcc.edu 5 members

Wilson CC Don Boyette db2424@wilsoncc.edu 10 members
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